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ASSETS

1111 Operating Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,923.05 45,790.39 -644,511.16 -598,720.77

1100      Cash on Hand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,923.05 45,790.39 -644,511.16 -598,720.77

1200      Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1300      Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1400      Taxes Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1600      Capitol Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1700      Other Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6500      Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,923.05 45,790.39 -644,511.16 -598,720.77

LIABILITIES

2100      Inter Unit Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2111 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -19,749.52 -283.99 2,358.04 2,074.05

2111      Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -19,749.52 -283.99 2,358.04 2,074.05

2120      Payroll Liablilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2170      Due Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2220      Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2600      Bonds/Notes Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2700      Capitol Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4456      Patitent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LIABLILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -19,749.52 -283.99 2,358.04 2,074.05

FUND EQUITY

2806      Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2807      Reserve for Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2893      Unapplied Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2951      Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REVENUES

6100      Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

6200      Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

6311 Federal Grants -2,087,593.00 -2,087,593.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,382.62 0.00 1,531,092.49 1,531,092.49 73% -556,500.51 73% 73% 50%

6313 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00 110.00 0% 110.00 0% 0% 50%

6321 State Grants -7,375,456.00 -7,375,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 536,560.00 0.00 3,885,423.00 3,885,423.00 53% -3,490,033.00 53% 53% 50%

6323 State Direct -724,200.00 -724,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,930.92 0.00 292,722.29 292,722.29 40% -431,477.71 40% 40% 50%

6300      Intergovernmental -10,187,249.00 -10,187,249.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 683,983.54 0.00 5,709,347.78 5,709,347.78 -4,477,901.22 56% -4,477,901.22 56% 56% 50%

6444 Other Fees -289,002.00 -289,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% -289,002.00 0% 0% 50%

6400      Charges for Services -289,002.00 -289,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -289,002.00 0% -289,002.00 0% 0% 50%

6600      Bond Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

6751 Contributions -132,476.00 -132,476.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% -132,476.00 0% 0% 50%

6700      Other Revenue -132,476.00 -132,476.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -132,476.00 0% -132,476.00 0% 0% 50%

6800      Hold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

6964 Indirect Revenue -645,639.00 -645,639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% -645,639.00 0% 0% 50%

6965 Transfer From Other Funds -165,000.00 -165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,969.25 0.00 424,985.50 424,985.50 258% 259,985.50 258% 258% 50%

6900      Charges to County Agencies -810,639.00 -810,639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,969.25 0.00 424,985.50 424,985.50 -385,653.50 52% -385,653.50 52% 52% 50%
TOTAL REVENUES -11,419,366.00 -11,419,366.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 839,952.79 0.00 6,134,333.28 6,134,333.28 -5,285,032.72 54% -5,285,032.72 54% 54% 50%

EXPENSES

7100 Personnel Services 4,906,279.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

7113 Professional 0.00 68,321.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -24,710.38 0.00 -80,049.20 -80,049.20 0% -11,727.47 117% 117% 50%

7114 Staff 0.00 3,018,981.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -307,706.60 0.00 -1,315,675.58 -1,315,675.58 0% 1,703,305.94 44% 44% 50%

7115 Wages 0.00 493,704.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -41,382.37 0.00 -179,739.06 -179,739.06 0% 313,965.26 36% 36% 50%

7121 Fica 0.00 273,947.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -27,648.27 0.00 -116,351.46 -116,351.46 0% 157,595.58 42% 42% 50%

7122 Retirement 0.00 293,162.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -30,465.10 0.00 -128,490.35 -128,490.35 0% 164,672.09 44% 44% 50%

7123 Life Insurance 0.00 11,419.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -659.99 0.00 -2,844.73 -2,844.73 0% 8,574.27 25% 25% 50%

7127 Unemployment Comp 0.00 4,901.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -234.16 0.00 -4,379.90 -4,379.90 0% 521.60 89% 89% 50%

7128 Worker's Comp 0.00 2,506.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -262.06 0.00 -1,103.24 -1,103.24 0% 1,403.53 44% 44% 50%

7131 Capital BlueCross 0.00 717,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -85,259.86 0.00 -359,772.30 -359,772.30 0% 357,827.70 50% 50% 50%

7132 Dental 0.00 17,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,641.35 0.00 -6,854.77 -6,854.77 0% 11,085.23 38% 38% 50%

7133 Vision 0.00 3,795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -974.04 0.00 -4,124.09 -4,124.09 0% -329.09 109% 109% 50%

7100      Personnel Services 4,906,279.32 4,906,279.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -520,944.18 0.00 -2,199,384.68 -2,199,384.68 2,706,894.64 45% 2,706,894.64 45% 45% 50%

7200 Supplies 587,353.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -11.66 -274.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -274.02 0% 0% 50%

7213 Books, Films, & Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -338.16 -338.16 0% -338.16 0% 0% 50%

7215 Office Supplies 0.00 14,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,301.70 -248.07 -7,701.59 -7,949.66 0% 7,048.41 52% 52% 50%

7221 Food 0.00 312,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -30,953.47 0.00 -150,727.34 -150,727.34 0% 161,272.66 48% 48% 50%

7222 Cleaning Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -38.41 -38.41 0% -38.41 0% 0% 50%

7227 Other Oper Supplies 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -137.79 0.00 -3,993.52 -3,993.52 0% 3,006.48 57% 57% 50%

7228 Other Equipment & Furniture 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,177.80 0.00 -4,178.16 -4,178.16 0% 2,821.84 60% 60% 50%

7231 Drugs & Medicine 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -28.66 -28.66 0% -28.66 0% 0% 50%

7232 Medical & Dental Supplies 0.00 164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -18,341.29 -34,286.63 -74,668.17 -108,954.80 0% 89,331.83 46% 46% 50%

7235 Kitchenware 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -844.42 -844.42 0% -844.42 0% 0% 50%

7244 Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -38.65 -93.89 -76.82 -170.71 0% 923.18 8% 8% 50%

7251 Other Software 0.00 21,053.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -236.82 -236.82 0% 20,816.18 1% 1% 50%

7252 Other Hardware 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -46,897.85 -46,897.85 0% -46,897.85 0% 0% 50%

7200      Supplies 587,353.00 526,803.00 0.00 0.00 -11.66 -274.02 -51,950.70 -34,628.59 -289,729.92 -324,358.51 297,349.06 49% 236,799.06 55% 55% 50%

7300 Purchased Services 2,981,402.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -76.89 -32,490.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -32,490.59 0% 0% 50%

7314 Legal 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -11,338.82 0.00 -37,055.96 -37,055.96 0% 14,944.04 71% 71% 50%

7317 Solicitor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -752.50 0.00 -2,558.50 -2,558.50 0% -2,558.50 0% 0% 50%

7318 Other Professional Services 0.00 63,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -15,492.20 0.00 -77,017.37 -77,017.37 0% -13,517.37 121% 121% 50%

7319 Advisory Council 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -205.56 -205.56 0% 794.44 21% 21% 50%

7321 Telephone & Telegraph 0.00 49,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,397.07 -5,679.56 -14,780.14 -20,459.70 0% 34,579.86 30% 30% 50%

7322 Postage 0.00 16,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -850.69 0.00 -6,319.92 -6,319.92 0% 10,255.08 38% 38% 50%

7323 Travel - Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 84,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8,646.57 0.00 -37,509.10 -37,509.10 0% 47,290.90 44% 44% 50%

7326 Advertising & Public Relations 0.00 15,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7,246.00 -7,246.00 0% 7,854.00 48% 48% 50%

7328 Staff Development 0.00 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,300.00 0.00 -5,848.75 -5,848.75 0% 1,051.25 85% 85% 50%
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7329 Transportation 0.00 225,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -19,045.60 0.00 -119,604.35 -119,604.35 0% 105,395.65 53% 53% 50%

7331 Insurance 0.00 40,898.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -40,852.00 0.00 -40,953.00 -40,953.00 0% -55.00 100% 100% 50%

7332 Printing 0.00 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,257.61 -3,671.67 -8,929.28 0% 14,828.33 20% 20% 50%

7334 Rent 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,834.00 0.00 -16,677.84 -16,677.84 0% 12,322.16 58% 58% 50%

7336 Equipment Maintenance & Repair 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0% 0% 50%

7337 Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12.54 0.00 -12.54 0% 2,500.00 0% 0% 50%

7344 Travel - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -247.38 0.00 -1,262.01 -1,262.01 0% -1,262.01 0% 0% 50%

7345 Other Contractual Services 0.00 1,897,319.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -148,655.98 71.90 -890,081.43 -890,009.53 0% 1,007,237.57 47% 47% 50%

7346 Misc Services 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -32.00 0.00 -7,298.02 -7,298.02 0% -7,098.02 3649% 3649% 50%

7353 Payment To State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -42,083.00 0.00 -42,083.00 -42,083.00 0% -42,083.00 0% 0% 50%

7367 Association Dues 0.00 10,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -75.00 0.00 -75.00 -75.00 0% 10,225.00 1% 1% 50%

7375 Rep Typ Interpreter 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -314.75 0.00 -715.95 -715.95 0% 784.05 48% 48% 50%

7385 Moving Expense 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0% 0% 50%

7300      Purchased Services 2,981,402.00 2,515,952.00 0.00 0.00 -76.89 -32,490.59 -296,917.56 -10,877.81 -1,310,963.57 -1,321,841.38 1,637,947.84 45% 1,172,497.84 52% 53% 50%

7400 Special Services 2,295,117.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

7434 Recreation & Education 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,175.40 0.00 -12,391.66 -12,391.66 0% 7,608.34 62% 62% 50%

7438 Home Delivered Meals 0.00 523,314.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -72,192.90 0.00 -265,957.04 -265,957.04 0% 257,356.96 51% 51% 50%

7442 Board 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -18,176.40 -18,176.40 0% -18,176.40 0% 0% 50%

7443 Homemaker 0.00 2,108,478.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -185,532.25 0.00 -875,217.13 -875,217.13 0% 1,233,261.55 42% 42% 50%

7447 Outreach 0.00 107,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -9,050.98 0.00 -52,682.11 -52,682.11 0% 55,217.89 49% 49% 50%

7451 Transportation (N) 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7,393.10 0.00 -39,117.15 -39,117.15 0% 25,882.85 60% 60% 50%

7400      Special Services 2,295,117.68 2,824,692.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -276,344.63 0.00 -1,263,541.49 -1,263,541.49 1,031,576.19 55% 1,561,151.19 45% 45% 50%

7500 Capital Expenditures 3,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

7536 Computer Hardware 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,575.00 -3,575.00 0% -3,575.00 0% 0% 50%

7500      Capital Expenditures 3,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,575.00 -3,575.00 0.00 100% -3,575.00 0% 0% 50%

7900 Charges From County Agents 645,639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 50%

7964 Indirect Expense 0.00 645,639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155,969.25 0.00 -424,985.50 -424,985.50 0% 220,653.50 66% 66% 50%

7900      Charges from County Agents 645,639.00 645,639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155,969.25 0.00 -424,985.50 -424,985.50 220,653.50 66% 220,653.50 66% 66% 50%

TOTAL EXPENSES 11,419,366.00 11,419,366.00 0.00 0.00 -88.55 -32,764.61 -1,302,126.32 -45,506.40 -5,492,180.16 -5,537,686.56 5,894,421.23 48% 5,894,421.23 48% 48% 50%
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